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Appendix C

Meetings

Open Meetings

Summaries of the open meetings of the Expert Group have been placed on the Group’s web site at
www.iegmp.org.uk.

Thursday 11 November 1999, The Playfair Library, University of Edinburgh

Thursday 9 December 1999, The Medical School, University of Liverpool

Thursday 20 January 2000, The Medical School, University of Cardiff

Thursday 27 January 2000, Scientific Societies Lecture Theatre, New Burlington Place, London

Thursday 3 February 2000, Peter Froggatt Centre, The Queen’s University of Belfast

Closed Sessions

Summaries of the oral evidence presented to the Expert Group by 28 witnesses in closed sessions
have been placed on the Group’s web site at www.iegmp.org.uk.

Friday 10 September 1999, Adam House, Adam Street, London

Witnesses Dr P J Dimbylow, National Radiological Protection Board (NRPB)

Dr S M Mann, National Radiological Protection Board (NRPB)

Friday 8 October 1999, Adam House, Adam Street, London

Witnesses Dr A F McKinlay, National Radiological Protection Board (NRPB)

Professor P Ramsdale, One 2 One

Ms R Whetstone, One 2 One

Friday 12 November 1999, The Elder Room, University of Edinburgh

Witnesses Dr H Irvine, Greater Glasgow Health Board

Dr R A Lerski, Ninewells Hospital, Dundee

Mr G McAlister, Friends of the Earth Scotland

Mr J McDonald, Houston, Renfrewshire
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Thursday 9 December and Friday 10 December 1999, Crowne Plaza Hotel, Liverpool

Witnesses Dr A W Preece, University of Bristol

Dr G J Hyland, University of Warwick

Mr M Dolan, Federation of the Electronics Industry

Professor P Ramsdale, One 2 One

Mr P Rumbalow, Orange plc

Mr P Harrison, Nokia UK Limited

Mr J Berle, Federation of the Electronics Industry

Thursday 20 January and Friday 21 January 2000, The Angel Hotel, Cardiff

Witnesses Mr A Philips, Powerwatch

Mr R Gardner, Ministry of Defence

Mr J Mackay, Ministry of Defence

Mr K Tench, Ministry of Defence

Dr J Tatersall, Defence Evaluation and Research Agency (DERA), Porton Down

Dr D de Pomerai, University of Nottingham

Thursday 3 February and Friday 4 February 2000, The Stormont Hotel, Belfast

Witnesses Dr H Kennedy, Northern Ireland Families against Telecommunications Transmitter
Towers (NIFATT)

Mrs M Dean, Northern Ireland Families against Telecommunications Transmitter
Towers (NIFATT)

Mr J Royds, Greystones, Co Wicklow

Mr A Meyer, Halsey, Meyer Higgins, Solicitors

Friday 3 March 2000, Adam House, London

Witnesses Mr P Myott, Liverpool

Mr L Wilson, Microshield Industries

Tuesday 21 March – Friday 24 March 2000, NRPB, Chilton, Didcot

Witness Professor R H Clarke, National Radiological Protection Board (NRPB)

Thursday 6 April 2000, Royal Over-Seas League, London


